

Date: 12th April, 2021

To BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 538646 / Scrip ID: QGO

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2021.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a Certificate issued by M/s. Makarand M. Joshi & Co., Practicing Company Secretary for the period starting from 1st October, 2020 to 31st March, 2021.

Kindly take the same on record.

For and on behalf of QGO Finance Limited (Formerly known as Parnami Credits Limited)

Urmi Mohan Joiser

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No: A63113

Encl: Certificate issued by Practicing Company Secretary under Reg 40 (9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

MAKARAND M. JOSHI & CO.

Company Secretaries

Ecstasy, 803/804, 8th Roor, City of Joy, J.S.D Road, Mulund (West), Mumbai- 400080, (T) 022-21678100

CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40 (9) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2021

We have examined Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to QGO Finance Limited (Formerly known as Parnami Credits Limited) (the "Company") maintained by MAS Services Limited, Registrars and Transfer Agents (RTA), for the purpose of issuing certificate under Regulation 40(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, and based on information provided and explanation given to us by the Company and RTA, we hereby certify that for the half year ended on 31st March 2021:

- A. There were no share transfer requests received during the period from 1st October 2020 to 31st March 2021.
- B. Further, there were no objections in respect of requests for transmission, and no request received for, sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment of monies.

Place: Mumbai Date: 12.04.2021 For Makarand M. Joshi & Co. Practicing Company Secretaries

KUMUDINI DINESH BHALERAO Deput de pour les entencies du l'écret au seu de pour cett, activitée de la comment de 25 et le pour le pour de la comment de 25 et le pour le pour le comment de pour le pour le comment de la comment de seu de la comment de la comment de seu de la comment de la comment de de la

Kumudini Bhalerao

Partner

C P No: 6690

UDIN: F006667C000061579